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Buena Vista Outreoch
0200 Micligan Street

StotiLoade s A TOFNY-
Phone: 712-732-1757

Clay Outreach

407 East 3rd Street
Spencer, IA 31301
Phone: 712-262-7409

Dickmson Qutreach
1375 1&th Street
Spiri Lake, 14 51360
Phone: 712-336-1112

FEmmet Qutreach

308 South 1st Street
bsthervilic, 4 51334
Phone: 712-362-2391

Hamilton Outreach

11 Seneca Strect
Webscer City, [4 30393
Phone: 513-832-6451
Humboldt Outreach
Humitx
Dakota City, 14 50329
Phone: 515-332-3631

()'Brien Ourreach

140 2nd Street SE
Primghar, {4 51243
Phone: 712-9357-1023

Oscecla Outreach
1672 Northwest Bh/
Sibley, 14 51249
Phone: 712-754-2573

Palo Alto Outreach
2903 25th Street
Emmetshurg, 14 30336
Phone: 712-852-3482

Pocahontoy Outreach
406 NW Tth Street

Pocahontas, [4 50574
Phone: 712-333-3335

iebster Outreach

YO Central Avenue
Trolley Conter, Swite 11
Iort Dodge, 1A 50501
Phone: 513-376-7774

Wright Outreach

221 West Broadway
Fagle Grove, I4 30333
Phone: 515-448-3704

ldt Co. Courthouse

Phone: (800) 245-6151 or (712) 859-3885 @ Fax: (712) 859-3892

“We are dedicated to helping build stronger communities by addressing the cffects of poverty
on individuals and families.”

January 6, 2015

City of Fort Dodge
City Hall

819 1" Ave S

Fort Dodge, 1A 50501

Dear Mayor and City Council:

Supporting the residents who are most at-risk in our 12-county area is the mission of Upper Des Moines Opportunity,
Inc. (UDMOQO). The staff at UDMO cannot “address the effects of poverty on individuals and families” without the
commitment and support of our partners.

Each year we count on your support, both financially and as partners, in our quest to meet the needs of assisting low-
income, the elderly, and people with disabilities in Fort Dodge. Due to the continuing national, state and local
economic challenges, our community action agency is faced with assisting more clients than ever before, and
meeting the needs of the low-income population is extremely important to you and us.

As you plan your budget for the upcoming fiscal year, UDMO is asking the City of Fort Dodge to allocate financial
resources of $10,000 for FY 2016 (October 1, 2015 — September 30, 2016). We continue to provide a variety of
helpful programs and services to Fort Dodge residents such as: emergency energy assistance, food assistance, special
projects (Back to School and holiday projects), housing assistance and many others. We endeavor to provide the best
and most cost-effective assistance possible by coordinating our services with others, eliminating duplication and
leveraging additional funding whenever and wherever feasible.

As you consider our request for financial assistance, I’d like you to know that UDMO assistance benefited 4,446
individuals in 1,838 households were Fort Dodge residents. Enclosed are reports that highlight the characteristics of
these residents and the services they received during the year.

UDMO’s Webster County Outreach Director, Mary Ohrtman, would be happy to meet with you to discuss the
importance of the assistance we provide in the area. If you need any further information or would like to schedule a
meeting, please contact Mary at (515) 576-7774 or via email at mohrtman@udmo.com. Thank you for your support
and consideration of this request.
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mey M. Whitney
Executive Director

Sincerely,

Enclosures
cc: Mary Ohrtman

@ c1crr ® Fupss ® Hand in Hand ® Head Start @ LIHEAP ® Power p YOUth @ ycatherization ® Wic



Program/Service
Diapers
Layettes
Baby Room Other
Clothes
Payless Shoes
Medical Equipment
Medical Expenses
Medicine Purchase
Humanitarian United Way Transportat
Lifeline
Advocate
Birth Certificate
Energy Wise Kit
FaDSS
Goodwill
Laundry
United Way
St. Mar's Transportation
Bus Tickets
Car Repair
Gas Voucher

# Household
57
127
2
1
25

29

344

58
258
45
52
51
27

17

48
1163

# Individuals
76
161
2
1
43
1
2
30
17
487

147
578
139
146
119
84
18
28
17
118
2216

W U

$S

840.00

40.00
815.84
113.00

1,540.75

6,313.14

464.25

205.00
106.50
949.69
1,315.00
12,703.17



Upper Des Moines Opportunity, Inc.

Program Activity Agency Summary for City of Fort Dodge

October 1, 2013 thru September 30, 2014

Program Households Individuals Cost of
Name ~ Served ~ Served  Services
Emergency Services 3,446 | 9,260 j_56—,55:28#774“3 |
" Food Programs 178 | 256 | -
Holiday Projects 5 __463"- % 995 ‘ R
Housing Programs 122 327 3425_'6556__
Referrals 567 o 691 -
Senior Pro_grams . B AZS: L 7970ﬁ o 21,252{7 ) -
Weatherization Applications 1,299 2,919 ' $132,595.83
Other Goods & Services 1,163 2,216 $12,703.17
TOTALS 6,953 16,754 | $857,464.30

Total Cost of Services: $857,464.30




