Upper Des Moines Opportunity, Inc.

101 Robins Street ● PO Box 519 ● Graettinger, IA 51342 ● www.udmo.com ● EOE

Phone: (800) 245-6151 or (712) 859-3885 • Fax: (712) 859-3892

"We are dedicated to helping build stronger communities by addressing the effects of poverty on individuals and families."

January 6, 2015

Buena Vista Outreach 620 Michigan Street Storm Lake, IA-50388 Phone: 712-732-1757

Clay Outreach 407 East 3rd Street Spencer, IA 51301 Phone: 712-262-7409

Dickinson Outreach 1575 18th Street Spirit Lake, 1A 51360 Phone: 712-336-1112

Emmet Outreach 508 South 1st Street Estherville, 1A 51334 Phone: 712-362-2391

Hamilton Outreach 711 Seneca Street Webster City, IA 50595 Phone: 515-832-6451

Humboldt Outreach Humboldt Co. Courthouse Dakota City, 1A 50529 Phone: 515-332-3631

O'Brien Outreach 140 2nd Street SE Primghar, IA 51245 Phone: 712-957-1023

Osceola Outreach 1672 Northwest Blvd. Sibley, IA 51249 Phone: 712-754-2573

Palo Alto Outreach 2905 25th Street Emmetsburg, IA 50536 Phone: 712-852-3482

Pocahontas Outreach 406 NW 7th Street Pocahontas, IA 50574 Phone: 712-335-3335

Webster Outreach 900 Central Avenue Trolley Center, Suite 11 Fort Dodge, 1A 50501 Phone: 515-576-7774

Wright Outreach 221 West Broadway Eagle Grove, IA 50533 Phone: 515-448-3704 City of Fort Dodge City Hall 819 1st Ave S Fort Dodge, IA 50501

Dear Mayor and City Council:

Supporting the residents who are most at-risk in our 12-county area is the mission of Upper Des Moines Opportunity, Inc. (UDMO). The staff at UDMO cannot "address the effects of poverty on individuals and families" without the commitment and support of our partners.

Each year we count on your support, both financially and as partners, in our quest to meet the needs of assisting low-income, the elderly, and people with disabilities in Fort Dodge. Due to the continuing national, state and local economic challenges, our community action agency is faced with assisting more clients than ever before, and meeting the needs of the low-income population is extremely important to you and us.

As you plan your budget for the upcoming fiscal year, UDMO is asking the City of Fort Dodge to allocate financial resources of \$10,000 for FY 2016 (October 1, 2015 – September 30, 2016). We continue to provide a variety of helpful programs and services to Fort Dodge residents such as: emergency energy assistance, food assistance, special projects (Back to School and holiday projects), housing assistance and many others. We endeavor to provide the best and most cost-effective assistance possible by coordinating our services with others, eliminating duplication and leveraging additional funding whenever and wherever feasible.

As you consider our request for financial assistance, I'd like you to know that UDMO assistance benefited 4,446 individuals in 1,838 households were Fort Dodge residents. Enclosed are reports that highlight the characteristics of these residents and the services they received during the year.

UDMO's Webster County Outreach Director, Mary Ohrtman, would be happy to meet with you to discuss the importance of the assistance we provide in the area. If you need any further information or would like to schedule a meeting, please contact Mary at (515) 576-7774 or via email at mohrtman@udmo.com. Thank you for your support and consideration of this request.

Sincerely,

Jamey M. Whitney Executive Director

Enclosures

cc: Mary Ohrtman

Program/Service	# Household	# Individuals	\$\$
Diapers	57	76	
Layettes	127	161	
Baby Room Other	2	2	
Clothes	1	1	
Payless Shoes	25	43	\$ 840.00
Medical Equipment	1	1	
Medical Expenses	2	2	\$ 40.00
Medicine Purchase	29	30	\$ 815.84
Humanitarian United Way Transportat	3	17	\$ 113.00
Lifeline	344	487	
Advocate	2	2	
Birth Certificate	59	147	\$ 1,540.75
Energy Wise Kit	258	578	
FaDSS	45	139	\$ 6,313.14
Goodwill	52	146	
Laundry	51	119	\$ 464.25
United Way	27	84	
St. Mar's Transportation	7	18	\$ 205.00
Bus Tickets	17	28	\$ 106.50
Car Repair	6	17	\$ 949.69
Gas Voucher	48	118	\$ 1,315.00
	1163	2216	\$ 12,703.17

Upper Des Moines Opportunity, Inc.

Program Activity Agency Summary for City of Fort Dodge October 1, 2013 thru September 30, 2014

Program Name	Households Served	Individuals Served	Cost of Services
Emergency Services	3,446	9,260	\$658,287.43
Food Programs	178	256	_
Holiday Projects	403	995	-
Housing Programs	122	327	\$42,585.40
Referrals	267	691	-
Senior Programs	75	90	\$11,292.47
Weatherization Applications	1,299	2,919	\$132,595.83
Other Goods & Services	1,163	2,216	\$12,703.17
TOTALS	6,953	16,754	\$857,464.30

Total Cost of Services: \$857,464.30